

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MICCICHE

TO: SB 161

1 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:

2 Delete "**drawn from a depth with a ground temperature of not more than 30**  
3 **degrees Celsius**"

4

5 Page 4, lines 26 - 27:

6 Delete "drawn from a depth with a ground temperature of not more than 30 degrees  
7 Celsius"

8

9 Page 4, following line 27:

10 Insert a new bill section to read:

11 "\* **Sec. 11.** AS 41.06.060(4) is amended to read:

12 (4) "geothermal fluid" means liquids, **brines, water, gases, or** [AND]  
13 steam [AT TEMPERATURES GREATER THAN 120 DEGREES CELSIUS OR  
14 ANY COMMERCIAL USE OF LIQUIDS AND STEAM] naturally **or artificially**  
15 present in a geothermal system; **"geothermal fluid" does not include oil,**  
16 **hydrocarbon gases, or other hydrocarbon substances** [AT TEMPERATURES  
17 LESS THAN 120 DEGREES CELSIUS];"

18

19 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

20

21 Page 5, line 16:

22 Delete "Section 14"

23 Insert "Section 15"

1

2 Page 5, line 17:

3 Delete "sec. 15"

4 Insert "sec. 16"